
HANNAH WATTS.
+447761724692
hannahwatts.net

hannahamywatts@gmail.com

EDUCATION
BA (HONS) COMPUTER ARTS

First Class degree with Honours.
Abertay University
September 2010 - 2014

3D ART RELATED
High Poly Modeling
Low Poly Modeling & Mobile Assets
Sculpting (in zBrush)
UV Unwrapping & Texturing

High Poly Modeling
Low Poly Modeling & Mobile Assets
Sculpting (in zBrush)
UV Unwrapping & Texturing

LEVEL DRESSING & ENGINE
Level Building
Asset Gym Set-Up
Environment Composition
Whiteboxing
Modular Level Design/Creation
Basic Lighting

Level Building
Asset Gym Set-Up
Environment Composition
Whiteboxing
Modular Level Design/Creation
Basic Lighting

TUTORING AND LEADING
Tutorial Creation and Demoing
Pipeline Research and Management
Documentation
Agile/Lean Development

SKILLS

EXPERIENCE

JUNIOR ARTIST // 4J STUDIOS
May 2014 - April 2015

3D ARTIST // COATSINK
October 2015 - October 2017

SENIOR ARTIST // COATSINK
October 2017 -  May 2019

PROJECT ART LEAD// COATSINK
May 2019 - March 2020

SENIOR CONTRACT ARTIST//  DEKOGON
July 2019 - April 2020

TUTORIAL CREATOR //  MARMOSET
July 2020 - May 2021

PROP ART MENTOR //  THE MENTOR COALITION
January 2021 - Current

SENIOR PROP ARTIST//  UBISOFT REFLECTIONS
April 2020 - Current

EXTRAS
PORTFOLIO REVIEWS 

UKIE Conference, Abertay
VERTEX Conference
NICHE Conference
Animex Conference

2018
2019
2019
2021

TALKS & PRESENTATIONS
Abertay University
NICHE Conference
EGX London

2018
2019
2019

Student Art Podcast
BAFTA Guru Live
GDD Podcast
EXP Points Podcast
Game Art Talk Podcast
GDD “Women in Games” Round Table

2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020

PODCASTS & PANELS

EXP Points Challenge
Leartes & Dekogon Challenge

2021
2021

JUDGING PANELS

OTHER WORK DONE FOR
The Irregular Corporation
Flipped Normals
Marmoset Toolbag 4
3D Artist (Print Magazine)
Beyond Extent (Online Magazine)

Current
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
20202020
2020
2019
2018
2016
2015

[NDA]
PS5
Consoles / PC
Mobile
[NDA]
Consoles / Switch
PCPC
Oculus VR
PC
Oculus VR
Oculus VR
Consoles

CREDITS


