

# HANNAH WATTS.

### **EDUCATION**

#### **BA (HONS) COMPUTER ARTS**

First Class degree with Honours. Abertay University September 2010 - 2014



### EXPERIENCE

SENIOR PROP ARTIST// UBISOFT REFLECTIONS

April 2020 - Current

PROP ART MENTOR // THE MENTOR COALITION

January 2021 - Current

TUTORIAL CREATOR // MARMOSET

July 2020 - May 2021

SENIOR CONTRACT ARTIST// DEKOGON

July 2019 - April 2020

PROJECT ART LEAD// COATSINK

May 2019 - March 2020

SENIOR ARTIST // COATSINK

October 2017 - May 2019

3D ARTIST // COATSINK

October 2015 - October 2017

JUNIOR ARTIST // 4J STUDIOS

May 2014 - April 2015

# CREDITS

[Unannounced Project]	Current	[NDA]
Returnal	2021	PS5
Scavengers	2021	Consoles / PC
High Rollers	2021	Mobile
[Unannounced Project]	2020	[NDA]
Transformers Battleground	s 2020	Consoles / Switch
[Unannounced Project]	2020	PC
Shadow Point	2020	Oculus VR
PC Building Simulator	2019	PC
[Cancelled Project]	2018	Oculus VR
Esper & Esper 2	2016	Oculus VR
Minecraft Console Edition	2015	Consoles















# SKILLS

#### 3D ART RELATED

High Poly Modeling Low Poly Modeling & Mobile Assets Sculpting (in zBrush) UV Unwrapping & Texturing

#### LEVEL DRESSING & ENGINE

Level Building
Asset Gym Set-Up
Environment Composition
Whiteboxing
Modular Level Design/Creation
Basic Lighting

#### **TUTORING AND LEADING**

Tutorial Creation and Demoing Pipeline Research and Management Documentation Agile/Lean Development

## EXTRAS

#### **PORTFOLIO REVIEWS**

UKIE Conference, Abertay VERTEX Conference	2018 2019
NICHE Conference	2019
Animex Conference	2021

#### **TALKS & PRESENTATIONS**

Abertay University	2018
NICHE Conference	2019
EGX London	2019

#### **PODCASTS & PANELS**

Student Art Podcast	2019
BAFTA Guru Live	2019
GDD Podcast	2020
EXP Points Podcast	2020
Game Art Talk Podcast	2020
GDD "Women in Games" Round Table	2020

#### **JUDGING PANELS**

EXP Points Challenge	2021
Leartes & Dekogon Challenge	2021

#### OTHER WORK DONE FOR

The Irregular Corporation
Flipped Normals
Marmoset Toolbag 4
3D Artist (Print Magazine)
Beyond Extent (Online Magazine)